11/05/2014 503049625

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3096225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PRIMERADX, INC.				07/23/2014	
			•		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	QIAGEN MANSFIELD, INC.				
Street Address:	171 FORBES BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 2000				
City:	MANSFIELD				
State/Country:	MASSACI	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02048				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	70	81339			
Patent Number: 76		74582			
Patent Number: 74		45893			
Patent Number: 81		82995			
Patent Number: 736		68246			
Application Number: 13		982509	1		
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	66)741-1546			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		7-345-1058			
Email: kmille		iller@nixonpeabody.com			
Correspondent Name:	MA	ARK J. FITZGERALD C/O NIXON PE	ABODY LLF)	
Address Line 1:	10	0 SUMMER STREET			
	BC	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
Address Line 4:					
Address Line 4:	MBER:	046264-065321			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	046264-065321 MARK J. FITZGERALD			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	MBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	MARK J. FITZGERALD			

503049625

REEL: 034176 FRAME: 0198

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 034176 FRAME: 0199

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

PrimeraDX, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST_____" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is QIAGEN Mansfield, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 23rd day of July , 2014

ву:
Authorized Officer Title: President and CEO
Name: Peer M. Schatz
Print or Type

RECORDED: 11/05/2014